## Howard-Pike, Clare

From: Jon Moore <jon.moore@energyby5.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, March 17, 2015 12:18 PM

**To:** Howard-Pike, Clare **Subject:** Trade Name - L5E, LLC

Attachments: New Hampshire Name Registration.pdf

Clare,

Thank you for your email to Josh Coleman copied below. As per your request, I have attached the certificate from the State of New Hampshire regarding the trade name noted in our application.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Regards,

Jon Moore



## Jonathan Moore 202-422-2582 Jon.Moore@energyby5.com www.EnergyBy5.com

This e-mail message and any attached files are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the addressee(s) named above. This communication may contain material protected by attorney-client, work product, or other privileges. If you are not the intended recipient or person responsible for delivering this confidential communication to the intended recipient, you have received this communication in error, and any review, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this e-mail message and any attached files is strictly prohibited. If you have received this confidential communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail message and permanently delete the original message.

From: Howard-Pike, Clare [mailto:Clare.Howard-Pike@puc.nh.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 16, 2015 2:48 PM

To: Josh Coleman

Subject: DM 15-086 L5E, LLC d/b/a 5 - The Energy Advisory and Brokerage Firm

Dear Mr. Coleman,

The application to renew your gas aggregation registration was received on March 13, 2015. Staff has reviewed the application and in order to approve it with the trade name, L5E, LLC d/b/a 5 - The Energy Advisory and Brokerage Firm, we must be provided either a copy of the certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State showing that 5 - The Energy

Advisory and Brokerage Firm is a registered trade name associated with L5E, LLC or a printout of the listing of that name from the N.H. Secretary of State website, showing that the name is registered and associated with L5E, LLC.

Another option is that the company could file a letter with the commission indicating that it would not be using the trade name 5 - The Energy Advisory and Brokerage Firm.

Clare E. Howard-Pike
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
Program Assistant II
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
(603) 271-6041
Clare.Howard-Pike@puc.nh.gov

## State of New Hampshire Department of State

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TRADE NAME

OF

5 - The Energy Advisory and Brokerage Firm

This is to certify that L5E, LLC registered in this office as doing business under the Trade Name 5 - The Energy Advisory and Brokerage Firm, at 130 E. John Carpenter Freeway Irving, TX 75062 on April 25, 2013.

The nature of business is Energy brokerage and advisory services.

Expiration Date: April 25, 2018

Business ID#: 690991



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 25th day of April, 2013 A.D.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

From Burlow